PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

February 25, 2013

5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

I.	ROLL CALL	
II.	PUBLIC FORUM	
III.	APPROVAL C	OF MINUTES: January 28, 2013
IV.	NEW BUSINESS:	
	13-0056 —	Authorize a Contract with Legal Aid Society of Rochester for Legal Representation Services in Family Law and Domestic Violence – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0057 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for a Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prosecution Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0075 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Stop Violence Against Women Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0076 -	Authorize a Contract with Pre-Trial Services Corporation of the Monroe County Bar <u>Association for Alternatives to Incarceration Programs for 2013</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0077 -	Authorize a Contract with Catholic Family Center for the Provision of Girls Circle Curriculum to Probation-Involved Youth – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0078 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Crimes Against Revenue Prosecution Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	13-0079 -	Amend Resolution 264 of 2010 to Accept Additional Funding from the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives for the ATF-Monroe County Sheriff's Office Explosives Task Force – County Executive Maggie Brooks

V. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, March 25, 2013 at 5:30 p.m.